From: Phil.S.Graves@met.police.uk <Phil.S.Graves@met.police.uk>

Sent: 23 February 2022 08:58

To: Marcus.Lavell@keystonelaw.co.uk

Cc: Business Licence <business.licence@brent.gov.uk>; Legister, Linda
<Linda.Legister@brent.gov.uk>; Esther, Chan <Esther.Chan@brent.gov.uk>
Subject: Go Puff Fancy Delivery UK Ltd 62-66 Park Parade - Police Reps 23514/018

Marcus,

Further to the e-mails sent over the last couple of days, | have attached reps for Park Parade. If your
client is in a position to agree to the conditions, police would be able to withdraw representations.

Hopefully this will allow the business to run and conform to the licensing objectives, while operating
in one of Brent’s CIZ’s.

Regards,
Phil
CC Brent Council / Esther / Linda.

PC Phil Graves 3122 NW - NW

METROPOLITAN BCU
p 0 L l C E Licensing Officer — Brent
South Harrow Police Station, 74
Northolt Road, Harrow HA2 0DS
: 07500 087 115

745147 407548

Philip.Graves@met.police.uk
NWMailbox.LicensingBrent@met.police.uk
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